505417150 04/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5463940

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	T			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
THOMAS WERNER	EGEN			05/02/2012		
DANIEL THOMAS TH	OMMEN			05/02/2012		
NOEL L. JOHNSON						
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	SEQUA					
Street Address:	BAARE	BAARERSTRASSE 10				
City:	ZUG					
State/Country:	SWITZ	SWITZERLAND				
Postal Code:	6304	3304				
Property TypeApplication Number:16378		16378376	Number 78376			
	DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(858)792-6773				
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail address firs ; if that is unsuccessfu		,		
Phone:	•	8588476700	<i>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </i>			
Email:		LMONTANO@FOLEY.C	NTANO@FOLEY.COM			
•		CHRISTOPHER C. BOL				
		FOLEY & LARDNER LLF				
Address Line 2:			9 VALLEY CENTRE DRIVE, SUITE 300			
Address Line 4:		SAN DIEGO, CALIFORN	IIA 92130			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	104476-0804	104476-0804			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LILLIAN MONTAN	LILLIAN MONTANO FOR CHRIS BOLTEN			
SIGNATURE:		/LILLIAN MONTAN	/LILLIAN MONTANO/			
DATE SIGNED:		04/09/2019	04/09/2019			
Total Attachments: 2						
source=104476-0804_/	•					
source=104476-0804_/	Assignment	rpage2.tit				

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Thomas Werner DEGEN, Daniel Thomas THOMMEN, and Noel L. JOHNSON, ASSIGNORS, citizens of Switzerland, Switzerland, and the United States, respectively, residing at Kirchhaldenstrasse 3, 8903 Birmensdorf, Switzerland, Eschfeldstrasse 3, 6312 Steinhausen, Switzerland, and 12869 Corte Del Arguello, Saratoga, CA 95070, United States, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in

APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR TREATING INTRACORPOREAL FLUID ACCUMULATION

for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

- 🖾 which is executed on 🛛 🖾 even date herewith or 🖾
- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 12637-018-999
- Which was filed on February 15, 2012, Application No. 13/397,509

and WHEREAS, SEQUANA MEDICAL AG of Baserstrasse 10, 6304 Zug, Switzerland, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNORE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of the said states invention in any country or countries invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States applications, the International Convention for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property or countries invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, recissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

OS/ OL ,2012 Date

05/02,2012 Date

____ L.S. Thomas Werner DEGE _ L.S. Daniel Thomas THOMMEN

Date ______, 2012

Noel L. JOHNSON

SDI-116961v1

Page 1 of 1

L.S.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Thomas Werner DEGEN, Daniel Thomas THOMMEN, and Noel L. JOHNSON, ASSIGNORS, citizens of Switzerland, Switzerland, and the United States, respectively, residing at Kirchhaldenstrasse 3, 8903 Birmensdorf, Switzerland, Eschfeldstrasse 3, 6312 Steinhausen, Switzerland, and 12869 Corte Del Arguello, Saratoga, CA 95070, United States, respectively, are the inventors of the invention in

APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR TREATING INTRACORPOREAL FLUID ACCUMULATION

for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

- 🖾 which is executed on 🖾 even date herewith or 🛛
- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 12637-018-999
- which was filed on February 15, 2012, Application No. 13/397,509
- We hereby authorize and request attorney(s), at Jones Day, to insert here in parentheses (Application number, _______ filed ______) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

and WHEREAS, SEQUANA MEDICAL AG of Baarerstrasse 10, 6304 Zug, Switzerland, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention of readents of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date		, 2012	Thomas Werner DEGEN	L.S.
Date		, 2012	Daniel Thomas THOMMEN	L.S.
Date	<u> </u>	, 2012	Mul L. JOHNSON	L.S.

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 048824 FRAME: 0849

RECORDED: 04/09/2019